## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION** OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Application of LTD Broadband LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for Purposes of Receiving Federal Universal Service Support TC21-001

## APPLICANT'S EXHIBIT LIST

LTD Broadband LLC ("Applicant") hereby designates the following exhibits for the evidentiary hearing to be held on December 1 and 2, 2021, in this matter, which may be supplemented before the evidentiary hearing:

Ex. #	Description	Stipulated	Offered	Admitted	Denied
L-1	January 27, 2021 Petition to Intervene			1	
L-2	Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer	х	-	÷	
L-3	Exhibit 1 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer		1		
L-4	Exhibit 2 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-5	Exhibit 3 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer	#1	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
L-6	Exhibit 4 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-7	Exhibit 5 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-8	Exhibit 6 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-9	Exhibit 7 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-10	Exhibit 8 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-11	Exhibit 9 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				
L-12	Exhibit 10 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer				

1

Ex.#	Description	Stipulated	Offered	Admitted	Denied
L-13	Exhibit 11 to the Direct Testimony of Corey Hauer	And		<u>and, forzywa ( 7 - Frankrik an</u>	a an
L-14	Rebuttal Testimony of Corey Hauer				5. P
L-15	Exhibit 12 to the Rebuttal Testimony of Corey Hauer	i. 1:			
L-16	Exhibit 13 to the Rebuttal Testimony of Corey Hauer		12		
L-17	Exhibit 14 to the Rebuttal Testimony of Corey Hauer	iei			
L-18	Joint Stipulation Re TC21-014 Docket				

Dated this 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021.

Jasop R. Sutton Paur W. Tschetter BOYCE LAW FIRM, LLP P.O. Box 5015 Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 (605) 336-2424 jrsutton@boycelaw.com pwtschetter@boycelaw.com

Stephen E. Coran Brett Heather Freedson LERMAN SENTER PLLC 2001 L Street NW Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 429-8970 scoran@lermansenter.com bfreedson@lermansenter.com

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason R. Sutton, do hereby certify that I am a member of Boyce Law Firm, LLP, attorneys for LTD Broadband, LLC and that on the 29th day of November, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing and this Certificate of Service were served via email to the following addresses listed:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Stephen E. Coran - Representing LTD Broadband LLC Attorney Lerman Senter PLLC 2001 L Street N.W., Suite 400 Washington DC 20036 scoran@lermansenter.com

Ms. Kara Semmler Executive Director and General Counsel SDTA 320 E. Capitol Ave. PO Box 57 Pierre, SD 57501-0057 KaraSemmler@sdtaonline.com Ms. Amanda Reiss Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Ms. Brett Heather Freedson - Representing LTD Broadband LLC Attorney Lerman Senter PLLC 2001 L Street N.W., Suite 400 Washington DC 20036 bfreedson@lermansenter.com

Mr. Corey Hauer CEO LTD Broadband LLC PO Box 3064 Blooming Prairie, MN 55917 coreyhauer@ltdbroadband.com

R. Sutton

3